Beat: News

JP Nadda Inaugurates Photo-Exhibition On Yoga At 68th World Health Assembly

Holistic Health Stressed

Geneva, 21.05.2015, 14:00 Time

USPA NEWS - The Union Minister for Health & Family Welfare, Mr. Jagat Prakash Nadda taking a round of the Photo Exhibition "Yoga for All, Yoga for Health", organized on the sidelines of the World Health Assembly, at Geneva on May 19, 2015. The Director-General of WHO, Dr. Margaret Chan is also seen.

Mr. JP Nadda, Union Minister of Health and Family Welfare and the President of World Health Assembly inaugurated a Photo-Exhibition on Yoga- "Yoga for All, Yoga for Health' on the sidelines of 68th World Health Assembly, in Geneva on May 19. Dr. Margaret Chan, Director General of the World Health Organization was also present at the event. At the photo-exhibition, Dr. Chan mentioned that she practices yoga regularly.

Speaking at the occasion, the Health Minister said that we should encourage individuals and populations to make healthier choices and follow lifestyle patterns that foster good health. He expressed gratitude on the adoption of a resolution by the UN General Assembly that declared June 21 as the International Day of Yoga, recognizing Yoga as a holistic system for achieving health and wellbeing. A record 177 countries have co-sponsored this resolution. This is a testimony to the wide recognition and popularity Yoga has in the World, he added. The Health Minister also thanked Dr. Chan, Director General of WHO for adaptation of this resolution.

Mr. Nadda informed that the Permanent Missions of India in Geneva in collaboration with the United Nations Office in Geneva will be organizing a special event on June 21, 2015 to mark the first observance of the International Day of Yoga and invited Geneva based Missions of all countries to join the event to make it a huge success.

The Minister held several bilateral meetings with countries on the sidelines of 68th World Health Assembly including USA, UK, the Netherlands and Sweden.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-4154/ip-nadda-inaugurates-photo-exhibition-on-voga-at-68th-world-health-assembly.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com